
From: Morrison, Susan
To: "Jacob@JTKlein.com"
Cc: Okeefe, James; Charnitz, Mary; Spears, Julie
Subject: Affordable Housing Fund proposals
Date: Monday, September 21, 2015 3:09:18 PM

Dear Mr. Klein,
 
The City of Madison is willing to entertain revisions to rental housing development proposals
 submitted in response to its June 24, 2015 Affordable Housing Fund Request for Proposals (RFP).
 Proposed revisions must comply with the terms of the original RFP and must be submitted
 electronically to the City Community Development Division at cddapplications@cityofmadison.com. 
 In addition, 10 paper copies must be submitted. The deadline for receipt of proposal revisions is
 Monday September 28, 2015.  Questions related to submittal of proposal revisions should be
 directed to Mary Charnitz, Grants Administrator or Susan Morrison, Community Development
 Grants Supervisor at cdbg@cityofmadison.com or 608-266-6520.
 
Regards, Susan Morrison
 
 
 

Susan E. Morrison, Community Development Grants Supervisor
City of Madison DPCED  ●  Community Development Division
Room 225, Madison Municipal Building
215 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd.  ●  P.O. Box 2627
Madison, Wisconsin  53701-2627
Tel  608 266 1053  ●  Fax  608 261 9661
Email  smorrison@cityofmadison.com 
Web  cityofmadison.com/dpced/communitydevelopment

In compliance with State public records law, the City of Madison retains copies of ALL email messages to
 and from this mailbox. Email messages may be released in response to appropriate open record requests.

 

  
» » »  Please consider the environment before printing this email.  « « «  

 
 

mailto:/O=CITYOFMADISON/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=3992B39EEE094841910A87803B262614-CDSEM
mailto:Jacob@JTKlein.com
mailto:jokeefe@cityofmadison.com
mailto:mcharnitz@cityofmadison.com
mailto:jspears@cityofmadison.com
mailto:cddapplications@cityofmadison.com
mailto:cdbg@cityofmadison.com
mailto:smorrison@cityofmadison.com
http://www.cityofmadison.com/dpced/communitydevelopment/


From: Morrison, Susan
To: "mcmorey@oakbrookcorp.com"
Cc: Okeefe, James; Charnitz, Mary; Spears, Julie
Subject: Affordable Housing Fund proposals
Date: Monday, September 21, 2015 3:10:57 PM

Dear Mr. Morey,
 
The City of Madison is willing to entertain revisions to rental housing development proposals
 submitted in response to its June 24, 2015 Affordable Housing Fund Request for Proposals (RFP).
 Proposed revisions must comply with the terms of the original RFP and must be submitted
 electronically to the City Community Development Division at cddapplications@cityofmadison.com. 
 In addition, 10 paper copies must be submitted. The deadline for receipt of proposal revisions is
 Monday September 28, 2015.  Questions related to submittal of proposal revisions should be
 directed to Mary Charnitz, Grants Administrator or Susan Morrison, Community Development
 Grants Supervisor at cdbg@cityofmadison.com or 608-266-6520.
 
Regards, Susan Morrison
 
 
 

Susan E. Morrison, Community Development Grants Supervisor
City of Madison DPCED  ●  Community Development Division
Room 225, Madison Municipal Building
215 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd.  ●  P.O. Box 2627
Madison, Wisconsin  53701-2627
Tel  608 266 1053  ●  Fax  608 261 9661
Email  smorrison@cityofmadison.com 
Web  cityofmadison.com/dpced/communitydevelopment

In compliance with State public records law, the City of Madison retains copies of ALL email messages to
 and from this mailbox. Email messages may be released in response to appropriate open record requests.

 

  
» » »  Please consider the environment before printing this email.  « « «  

 
 

mailto:/O=CITYOFMADISON/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=3992B39EEE094841910A87803B262614-CDSEM
mailto:mcmorey@oakbrookcorp.com
mailto:jokeefe@cityofmadison.com
mailto:mcharnitz@cityofmadison.com
mailto:jspears@cityofmadison.com
mailto:cddapplications@cityofmadison.com
mailto:cdbg@cityofmadison.com
mailto:smorrison@cityofmadison.com
http://www.cityofmadison.com/dpced/communitydevelopment/


From: Morrison, Susan
To: "hhb@stonehousedevelopment.com"; "rba@stonehousedevelopment.com"
Cc: Okeefe, James; Charnitz, Mary; Spears, Julie
Subject: Affordable Housing Fund proposals
Date: Monday, September 21, 2015 3:08:01 PM

Dear Ms. Bradbury,
 
The City of Madison is willing to entertain revisions to rental housing development proposals
 submitted in response to its June 24, 2015 Affordable Housing Fund Request for Proposals (RFP).
 Proposed revisions must comply with the terms of the original RFP and must be submitted
 electronically to the City Community Development Division at cddapplications@cityofmadison.com. 
 In addition, 10 paper copies must be submitted. The deadline for receipt of proposal revisions is
 Monday September 28, 2015.  Questions related to submittal of proposal revisions should be
 directed to Mary Charnitz, Grants Administrator or Susan Morrison, Community Development
 Grants Supervisor at cdbg@cityofmadison.com or 608-266-6520.
 
Regards, Susan Morrison
 
 
 
 

Susan E. Morrison, Community Development Grants Supervisor
City of Madison DPCED  ●  Community Development Division
Room 225, Madison Municipal Building
215 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd.  ●  P.O. Box 2627
Madison, Wisconsin  53701-2627
Tel  608 266 1053  ●  Fax  608 261 9661
Email  smorrison@cityofmadison.com 
Web  cityofmadison.com/dpced/communitydevelopment

In compliance with State public records law, the City of Madison retains copies of ALL email messages to
 and from this mailbox. Email messages may be released in response to appropriate open record requests.

 

  
» » »  Please consider the environment before printing this email.  « « «  

 
 

mailto:/O=CITYOFMADISON/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=3992B39EEE094841910A87803B262614-CDSEM
mailto:hhb@stonehousedevelopment.com
mailto:rba@stonehousedevelopment.com
mailto:jokeefe@cityofmadison.com
mailto:mcharnitz@cityofmadison.com
mailto:jspears@cityofmadison.com
mailto:cddapplications@cityofmadison.com
mailto:cdbg@cityofmadison.com
mailto:smorrison@cityofmadison.com
http://www.cityofmadison.com/dpced/communitydevelopment/

	Affordable Housing Fund proposals(1)
	Affordable Housing Fund proposals(2)
	Affordable Housing Fund proposals

